Assembly Bill 123

Published November 16, 1965.

CHAPTER 360

AN ACT to amend 147.175 (3) of the statutes, relating to registration lists of physicians.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

147.175 (3) of the statutes is amended to read:

147.175 (3) On or before March 10 in each year the secretarytreasurer of the state board of medical examiners shall cause to be published and mailed to each person registered hereunder a printed list of those so registered, which list shall be divided according to the branch of healing in which the registrant is licensed. The secretary-treasurer of the board shall also cause to be mailed a copy of such published list to be mailed to the secretary of state, the district attorney of each county, each local board of health, the sheriff of each county, the chief of police of each community, and to any other public official who may request or have need thereof. The board, in its discretion, may make additional copies available for general distribution at a charge of \$1 per copy.

Approved November 5, 1965.